Certificate

on a Voluntary Type Examination

Registration no.: 01/208/FB/19/7077

> The TÜV Rheinland Certification Body for Lifts and their Safety Components at TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH hereby

certifies to

Company **JORDAHL GmbH**

> Nobelstrasse 51 12057 Berlin Germany

that the product

Product JAI

Types A1-JB16, A1-JC16, A1J-JB16, A1J-JC16

> fulfils the requirements of the Directive 2014/33/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to lifts and safety components for lifts.

Evidence was obtained on 2019-11-26 in a verification for conformity.

Examination Report No.: 01/208/FB/19/7077

Document(s) forming the basis for the Directive 2014/33/EU (Lift Directive)

Directive 2006/42/EC (Machinery Directive)

EN 81-20:2014

EN 81-50:2014

Acoustic insulation element for car and counterweight rails

This Certificate covering the placing of the product on the market will be valid until 2024-11-28 provided the as-built condition is in conformity with the technical dossier examined.

Cologne, 2019-11-29

examination

Use

TÜV Rheinland Certification Body for Lifts and their Safety Components at TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH

Notified under No. 0035

TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, Am Grauen Stein, 51105 Köln (Germany)

